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Brief OverviewBrief Overview
Commercial groundfish catch increased from Commercial groundfish catch increased from 
2.1 million t to 2.2 million t in 20032.1 million t to 2.2 million t in 2003

ExEx--vessel value for groundfish decreased vessel value for groundfish decreased 
from $630 million to $608 millionfrom $630 million to $608 million
–– Groundfish accounted for 54% of total Groundfish accounted for 54% of total 

Alaska exAlaska ex--vessel valuevessel value
Shellfish fishery accounted for 16%Shellfish fishery accounted for 16%
Salmon accounted for 15%Salmon accounted for 15%
Halibut accounted for 14%Halibut accounted for 14%



2003 Groundfish Catch 2003 Groundfish Catch 
BreakdownBreakdown……

PollockPollock catch of 1.54 million t (or catch of 1.54 million t (or 71%71%))
Pacific CodPacific Cod catch of 261K t (or catch of 261K t (or 12%12%))
FlatfishFlatfish ((yellowfinyellowfin sole, rock sole, sole, rock sole, 
and and arrowtootharrowtooth flounder) catch of flounder) catch of 
201K (or 201K (or 10%10%))
Sablefish, rockfish Sablefish, rockfish andand Atka mackerelAtka mackerel make make 
up the majority of the balanceup the majority of the balance



Gear statisticsGear statistics……
Around 90% of total catch is taken with trawl Around 90% of total catch is taken with trawl 
geargear
Most of the catch for any given species occurs Most of the catch for any given species occurs 
using one particular type of gear (around 90%, using one particular type of gear (around 90%, 
on average, is taken with that gear type)on average, is taken with that gear type)
–– Exception is Pacific CodException is Pacific Cod

37% by trawl37% by trawl
46% by hook and line46% by hook and line
16% by pot16% by pot



Catcher Vessels and CatcherCatcher Vessels and Catcher--
ProcessorsProcessors……

Catcher vessels
– 47% of total groundfish catch
– 54% of total ex-vessel value

Catcher-Processors
– 53% of total groundfish catch
– 46% of ex-vessel value

Why?
– Catcher vessels take larger proportion of higher-priced species 

such as sablefish ($2.37/lb)
– Gear choice

Trawl gear accounted for 90% of total catch, 70 % of ex-
vessel value
Much of the trawl catch is of low-priced species such as 
pollock, ($0.11 /lb)



DiscardsDiscards……

Groundfish discard rates decreased slightly from Groundfish discard rates decreased slightly from 
6.8% in 2002 to 6.7% in 20036.8% in 2002 to 6.7% in 2003
–– 15.6% in GOA15.6% in GOA
–– 5.8% in BSAI 5.8% in BSAI 

Discard rates higher for fixed gear than for trawl gearDiscard rates higher for fixed gear than for trawl gear
–– 10% for fixed gear 10% for fixed gear 

11.4% BSAI, 6% GOA11.4% BSAI, 6% GOA
–– 6.3% for trawl gear6.3% for trawl gear

5.3% BSAI, 19.2% GOA5.3% BSAI, 19.2% GOA



ConclusionConclusion

For more info see the Econ SAFEFor more info see the Econ SAFE

Email questions, corrections, or comments Email questions, corrections, or comments 
about this  yearabout this  year’’s Econ SAFE to s Econ SAFE to 
terry.hiatt@noaa.govterry.hiatt@noaa.gov

We also welcome suggestions for next We also welcome suggestions for next 
yearyear……


